

APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

CET campus, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 016

Ph: 0471 2598122; Fax: 2598522 www.ktu.edu.in Email: university@ktu.edu.in

No. KTU/RESEARCH 4/2445/2021

Dated: 06.03.2024

From

The DEAN (Research)

То

The Principal TocH Institute of Science and Technology Arakkunnam, Kochi, Kerala 682313

Sir / Madam

Sub:- APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University - TocH Institute of Science and Technology -Recognized Places of Research - Status Communicated - Reg

Ref:- Email dated 22.02.2024 from that end.

This is in response to the email referred to above, requesting for a certificate stating that TocH Institute of Science and Technology is a recognized Research Center of this University, as part of preparation for NAAC visit.

APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University recognizes its affiliated institutions as a 'Place of Research' according to certain criteria. The University permits faculty members who are approved Research Supervisors of the University, to supervise Research Scholars in their fields of expertise, if the institution is an approved place of research.

TocH Institute of Science and Technology is a recognized place of research under this University. As per the University Portal, disciplines in which Research Supervisors approved by the University as per 2023 PhD Regulations, available at TocH Institute of Science and Technology are as shown in the table below:-

SI.No.	Discipline	No. of Research Supervisors
1	Electronics and Communication Engineering	3
2	Electrical and Electronics Engineering	2
3	Computer Science and Engineering	1
4	Civil Engineering	1
5	Basic Sciences	1
	Total	8

Yours faithfully Dr. Shalij P.R * DEAN (Research)

* This is a computer system (Digital File) generated letter. Hence there is no need for a physical signature.

